
DATE DAY

CHS 

SCORE OPPONENT

OPP.   

SCORE SITE TIME

1/24/24 Wednesday East Ridge Pre-Season AWAY 3:00pm

1/31/24 Wednesday Leesburg AWAY 2:00pm

2/7/24 Wednesday Lift A-Thon HOME 4:00pm

2/14/24 Wednesday Lecanto HOME 4:00pm

2/21/24 Wednesday Nature Coast AWAY 3:00pm

3/1/24 Friday GC8 Meet HOME 3:00pm

3/6/24 Wednesday Crystal River- Senior Night HOME 3:30pm

3/15/24 Friday Suwannee Tournament AWAY 10:00am

3/20/24 Wednesday Citrus County Meet HOME 3:00pm

3/27/24 Wednesday FHSAA 2A District 6 Meet HOME 12:00pm

4/4-4/6/24 Thurs-Sat FHSAA Region Tournament AWAY TBD
04/19-4/20/24 Fri-Sat FHSAA State Tournament AWAY TBD

TOTAL

* denotes district game 

Head Coach: Jeff Wood Principal: Mark Kahler

Assistant/Volunteer Coaches: Cindy Lewis Athletic Director: Larry Bishop

* updated 11/28/2023

Citrus High School

Boy's Weightlifting 2024

PHONE: 352.726.2241   FAX:  352.249.2102

CORRESPONDENCE:  600 W. Highlands Blvd. Inverness, Florida 34452


